2325 [91,5] O/A
2136 [84,1] HEADROOM

04/03/2024
1255,9 [49,4] SCREEN REVISED

COPYRIGHT © TURNSTILES.US

Copryright & Tumstiles.us All rights reserved. Reproduction or
trarslation of this work without the express writhen permissian
af TURNSTILES us = unlawihal and is an Infringemsent of
Intellechual property belonging to TURKSTILES. us
All drawings and/or desigrs are nestricted for use excdusnaely
with a purchiase, ins@iation, and/or support from Turnstiless. us.
Arry other wse of these materials is 2 violation of copymight lave.
Reguest for additional information should be addressed o

the Logal Department, Tumsties.us

2425 REQ'D CLEARANCE FOR MAINTENAN Cﬁ

— | ( D
H— =
[

— ( D
i
= L D
( D ‘
FRONT

\
\

www. TURNSTILES.us

1255,9 [49,4] SCREEN

patrick.mcallister@turnstiles.us

Call 303 670 1099 * Text 303 918 9787

N [ T =
N \/ S\
N Ihg-‘.i{ o =
B . -:'-..rg,_., HINT<<ZTT
===
: N E<<ZIT
’ N
=
o ’ y
O 5 -
O 7 1
2 ’ t
= g T
i v
e ]
) ¢
2 5
; e ,
- i ¥ r\
| ; = {.‘- TITAN SINGLE 3-ARM
3 5 : 29" Passage
{ a 5 Equipmment Dimension Detail
737,4 [29] ]
g
SECTION: A-A ° e
TITAN SINGLE 3-ARM
ISOMETRIC (TL) 29" Passage EDD ELD
DATE 04/03/2024
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: DATE: / SHEET 1 OF 2

1 2 3 -



e
e
?

1 2 3 4
PARTS LIST FIRST DRAWN
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 12 |M12x35-HSS-ZP  |M12x35 HEX SET SCREW, 4.8, ZP 04/03/2024
2 12 |M12x24-PFW-ZP M12x24 PLAIN FLAT WASHER, ZP REVISED
3 12 |M12-HN-ZP M12 HEX NUT, ZP
4 1 FHT-SA-01 TOP DISK SLEEVE ASSEMBLY D
5 4 |FHT-PT-02 RUBBER DISK BUFFER, 40 OD x 16 ID x 25mm
6 2 |FHT-LC-33 BEAN WASHER
7 4 |M16-NHN-ZP M16 NYLOCK HEX NUT, ZP
9 4 |[13-PP-BL DIA 13 INTERNAL PANEL PLUG, BLACK HDPE COPYRIGHT © TURNSTILES.US
- 10 4 |20 22-DPP-BL DIA 20-22 DOME PANEL PLUG, BLACK HDPE Copyrght & Turmsies. s M i resarvd, Reprcucion o
65\‘1 11 1 |1801-AS-01 3-ARM FAIL SAFE FHE MECHANISM WITH RATE of TURNSTILES.0s s wiamfe and & 4 gt of
= | CONTROLLER e e e,
' o e 13 1 |CP-AS-08 FULL HEIGHT CONTROL PANEL ASSY (BLUE Beanat A ool baton tronte DY SRR .
J@ LOGIC) WITH STRAP b
4%z 14 1 |1800-WM-02 SINGLE TOP CHANNEL WELDMENT
15 1 |1800-5A-02 3-ARM SCREEN ASSEMBLY
16 1 |1800-5A-03 TITAN SINGLE COMB ASSEMBLY
17 1 |1800-5A-04 TITAN 3 SINGLE ROTOR ASSEMBLY
18 1 |1800-SA-05
I~
- o
) >
10 g e ®) o |
N - o
J r_g o O
U et
n O @
(7) (14) ) P E
13 N = < 2
(o) o - ©
ani U | 9 ] 10 UJ il b
{’;‘\ o J Pl Q
X Zae
4 b W =
&b — " o s b
N ¥
a o N =
L D E
]
T O

SARRRRLLLLY

sl

EXPLODED

TITAN SINGLE 3-ARM
29" Passage
Equipmment Dimension Detail

TITAN SINGLE 3-ARM
29" Passage EDD ELD

DATE 04/03/2024

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: DATE:__ /__ |/
1 £ 3 -

SHEET 2 OF 2



